
 
 
 

 

 

         VMECA Co., Ltd. 24 Beotkkot-ro 10-gil Geumcheon-gu Seoul 153817, Korea  Tel +82-2-2617-5008  Fax +82-2-2617-5009    info@vmeca.com 

 

ISO9001:2008   www.vmeca.com 

 

  Declaration of compliance 
 

 

Introduction  
 
The directive (EC) 1935/2004 concerning food contact and the directive (EU) Nr.10/2011 

concerning plastic additives of the European Parliament that regulates plastics that are intended to 
come into contact with foodstuffs. Principle is that food contact materials should be safe and not 
transfer their components or additives into the foodstuff, (migration) in unacceptable quantities. The 
EU legislation for food contact materials is based on positive lists of the substances and maximum 
limits of migration into food. Only substances on these positive lists may be used for manufacturing 
plastics that are designated to have food contact. Furthermore, analyses regarding global and 
specific migration are required. This must be available on request from authorities.  
 
The Food and Drug Administration of the United States is the world’s best known authority involved 

in consumer protection in respect of potential detrimental influences, which could be caused by any 
inclusion of substances or ingredients of an unacceptable nature in foodstuffs and confectionery. The 
FDA has prepared a review ‘Title 21: Code of Federal Regulations’ in respect of their approval of the 
raw materials in a processed or finished state, and also specified the conditions under which the 
approval is valid. 
 
 

Statement  
 
VMECA Co., Ltd. hereby declares that the following products meet the requirements needed to be 

in compliance with the regulations, (EC) 1935/2004 art. 3 and (EC) 2023/2006 GMP.  
 
VMECA Co., Ltd. hereby declares that the following products meet the requirements mentioned in 

Title 21: Code of Federal Regulations, issued by the FDA according to paragraph 177.2600. 

 
 
All suction cups in transparent silicone from VMECA Co., Ltd. 

 

 

 

 

  Signature: __________________________ 

                 S. D. Park / General Manager (R&D Dept.) 

 

 

 

     

  

mailto:info@vmeca.com

